## FEE PRESCRIBED FOR THE EXAMINATION -SEPARATE SUBJECT WISE DETAILED FEE STRUCTURE LIST IS ALSO ENCLOSED

ACXIII. Vanaumicontation t etc.)

	(Following fees including Pract	ical* / Project*/	Viva-Voce#/Dis	sertation+ etc.)	Tenomia
SL NO	COURSE	WHOLE EXAM. FEES FOR 2nd & 4th SEM FRESHER STUDENTS, PROJECT/ VIVA- VOCE/ DISSERTATION	MARKS CARD / PROCESSING /SCRUTINY FEES/	MBA COURSE 4th SEM FRESHER STUDENTS HAVE TO PAY PRESCRIBED CONVOCATION FEES	TOTAL
1.	MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION:- MBA:- (DAY & EVENING) & MBA:- (BUSINESS ANALYTICS) 4th SEMESTER FRESHER STUDENTS	Rs- 3795/-	Rs- 250/-	Rs- 1575/-	Rs- 5620/-
	FOR MBA & MBA (BUSINESS ANALYTICS) 4th SEMESTER REPEATERS STUDENTS PER SUBJECTS.	Rs- 1000/-	Rs- 250/-		Rs- 1250/-
	FEE FOR 4th SEMESTER REPEATERS STUDENTS, VIVA- VOCE#/ DISSERTATION+	Rs- 385/-	Rs- 250/-		Rs- 635/-
2.	MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION:- MBA:- (DAY & EVENING) & MBA:- (BUSINESS ANALYTICS) 2nd SEMESTER FRESHER STUDENTS	Rs-2860/-	Rs- 250/-		Rs- 3110/-
	FOR MBA & MBA (BUSINESS ANALYTICS)  2nd SEMESTER REPEATERS STUDENTS PER SUBJECTS.	Rs-1000/-	Rs- 250/-		Rs- 1250/-

Those Students have to submit the Post-Matric Scholarship application through online in the State Scholarship Portal (SSP), Govt of Karnataka.

BU Departments/Principals of the Affiliated Colleges shall instruct the eligible SC/ST students of Karnataka to submit their online Post- Metric Scholarship application (on which the photo of the students and 12 digit UUCMS Registration number is displayed) in the SSP without fail.

The students who do not fulfill the attendance requirement shall not be permitted to take the Examination at any circumstances and the application of those students shall not be entertained.

Note:- The Chairperson of the University Department/ Principals of the Affiliated Colleges are directed to submit the above documents along with Financial Statement, Fee paid Receipts to the PG Preparatory Section.

Shot on OnePlus

Sandhya | 2024.11.13 11:03



NO.EX.VA/MBA/II & IVSEM/UUCMS/EXAM/NOTI/2024-25

Pareeksha Bhavana, Jnana Bharathi, Bengaluru - 560 056. Date: 11.11.2024.

## FEE NOTIFICATION

Sub: Collection of fees for MBA (Day & Evening) & MBA (Business Analytics) II & IV Semester (FRESHER AND REPEATER UUCMS STUDENTS HAVE TO PAY THE FEE ONLY THROUGH U U C M S PORTAL.) AND MBA II & IV Semester CBCS REPEATERS STUDENTS HAVE TO PAY THE FEE THROUGH BUB WEBSITE, Examinations will be held during December-2024., Reg;

Ref: 1. No.ACAIV/P.G/Admi/FEES STRUCTURE/2023-24. Dt- 04.11.2023.

- 2. No.ACA-IV/PG/Calendar of Events/2023-24. Dated: 12.09.2024.
- 3. Approval of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor's Dated: 11.11.2024.

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

It is hereby notified that the conduct of MBA (Day & Evening) & MBA (Business Analytics) II & IV Semester (FRESHER AND REPEATER UUCMS STUDENTS HAVE TO PAY THE FEE ONLY THROUGH U U C M S PORTAL.) AND MBA II & IV Semester CBCS REPEATERS STUDENTS HAVE TO PAY THE FEE THROUGH BUB WEBSITE, Examinations will be held during December-2024. Detailed Time-Table and Centre of Examination will be notified in due course.

Further, as per the resolution of the Syndicate dated: 04.02.2015 in addition to the Examination fee the candidates who are appearing for 4th Semester P.G. Examinations of all faculties as fresher students have to pay the prescribed degree certificate fee.

The last date for payment of Examination fees and submission of Fee Receipts along with required documents, if any (to the Chairperson of the University Department/ Principals of the Affiliated Colleges, offering MBA Course) are as follows:

## FEES TO BE PAID BY "ONLINE PAYMENT ONLY" FOR INFORMATION VISIT bangaloreuniversity.karnataka.gov.in

1. Without Fine up to 20.11.2024 2. With Penal fee of Rs.220/-

3. Last date for submission of Financial Statement /on line fee receipt/ applications

by the Depts./Colleges to the University. 26.11.2024

4. Last date for submission of Question Paper Indent to the Confidential Section of

26.11.2024

25.11.2024

